

Maidstone and 
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3820

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 September 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Private Patients December 2010 – December 2016.

Please accept our apologies for the delay in responding to your request.

- 1. What was the number of Finished Consultant Episodes of (a) self-paying private patients and (b) insured private patients in your trust during each month from December 2010 to December 2016?*
- 2. What was the trust's total income from payments for (a) self-paying private patients, and (b) insured private patients during each month from December 2010 to December 2016?*

The Trust is unable to supply information prior to 2014.

Q1.	Insured	Self-Pay	Grand Total
2014			
Sep	65	10	75
Oct	88	19	107
Nov	74	7	81
Dec	83	11	94
2015			
Jan	52	12	64
Feb	52	9	61
Mar	71	7	78
Apr	60	11	71
May	54	12	66
Jun	63	13	76
Jul	50	7	57
Aug	55	17	72
Sep	70	18	88
Oct	57	17	74
Nov	54	13	67

Dec	73	8	81
2016			
Jan	43	8	51
Feb	45	9	54
Mar	40	5	45
Apr	40	5	45
May	64	14	78
Jun	74	3	77
Jul	45	6	51
Aug	48	4	52
Sep	38	4	42
Oct	51	11	62
Nov	40	6	46
Dec	25	4	29

Q2.	2014	Insured	Self-Pay	Total
	Jan	551743.05	80967.4	632710.45
	Feb	631669.03	31235.4	662904.43
	Mar	1009276.5	46999.05	1056275.6
	Apr	495529.23	58668.04	554197.27
	May	445708.86	34962.33	480671.19
	Jun	534690.74	14069.13	548759.87
	Jul	586997.61	77525.39	664523
	Aug	595126.18	38411.4	633537.58
	Sep	350005.65	29914.19	379919.84
	Oct	627713.67	58410.8	686124.47
	Nov	533730.64	39025.26	572755.9
	Dec	719331.33	30263.4	749594.73
2015	Jan	520328.79	19983.52	540312.31
	Feb	540913.79	19678.23	560592.02
	Mar	622756.68	49352.46	672109.14
	Apr	577532.31	16408.68	593940.99
	May	498501.63	51297.4	549799.03
	Jun	542939.99	23457.45	566397.44
	Jul	547286.45	11959.46	559245.91
	Aug	519887.1	60735.98	580623.08
	Sep	557118.19	40498	597616.19
	Oct	575957.81	54912	630869.81
	Nov	644221.91	33095.06	677316.97
	Dec	577468.71	35808	613276.71
2016	Jan	551215.93	29982.6	581198.53
	Feb	415339.91	41472.3	456812.21
	Mar	479133.36	41594	520727.36
	Apr	407064.36	33580	440644.36
	May	504509.65	43515.25	548024.9
	Jun	467948.04	29371.32	497319.36
	Jul	345821.47	22074	367895.47
	Aug	380610.96	29860.08	410471.04
	Sep	351183.48	32457.38	383640.86
	Oct	355604.24	33945	389549.24
	Nov	341732.89	19754	361486.89
	Dec	258659.65	13767.24	272426.89

